

TABULATION OF BIDS
SIDEWALK ALONG KINZIE LANE
FOR THE CITY OF RAINBOW CITY
ALDOT PROJECT NO. TAPAA-TA23(905)
GMC PROJECT NO. THUN220014
BID OPENING: MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024 @ 3:00 P.M.

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		Bedwell & Whorton Excavating, LLC		Bulls Construction Group, LLC		Lambert Contracting, LLC		Alabama Grading & Excavation, LLC	
					Rainbow City, AL		Birmingham, AL		Hollywood, AL		Gadsden, AL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$8000 PER ACRE) (APPROXIMATELY 1 ACRE)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	206C-000	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10	SQ YD	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
3	206C-010	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	40	SQ YD	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
4	206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	5	LIN FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00
5	206D-005	REMOVING GUTTER	30	LIN FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
6	206D-011	REMOVING FENCE	465	LIN FT	\$ 52.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,300.00
7	206E-001	REMOVING INLETS	1	EACH	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	530	CU YD	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,450.00
9	210D-001	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	316	CU YD	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,688.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,120.00
10	214A-000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	103	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,755.00
11	214B-001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	40	CU YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	230A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	18	RBST	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00
13	301A-012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	2,330	SQ YD	\$ 42.00	\$ 97,860.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 51,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 67,570.00
14	305B-077	CRUSHED AGGREGATE, SECTION 825, FOR MISCELLANEOUS USE	50	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	2,330	SQ YD	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,630.00
16	405A-000	TACK COAT	255	GAL	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,734.00
17	424A-340	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B	157	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 37,680.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 32,970.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 25,905.00
18	424A-343	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, PATCHING, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B	25	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00
19	424B-635	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B	192	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 36,864.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 30,144.00

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT	
			QUANTITY	UNIT
20	530A-002	24" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	22	LIN FT
21	530A-003	30" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	36	LIN FT
22	533A-097	15" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	15	LIN FT
23	535A-080	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	60	LIN FT
24	600A-000	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM
25	610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	100	SQ YD
26	618A-000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	850	SQ YD
27	618B-003	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (INCLUDES WIRE MESH)	40	SQ YD
28	618C-001	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	118	SQ FT
29	618D-000	CURB RAMP	27	SQ YD
30	619A-003	24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	2	EACH
31	619A-004	30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	4	EACH
32	619A-101	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	2	EACH
33	620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	5	CU YD
34	621C-109	INLETS, TYPE PD	2	EACH
35	623A-001	CONCRETE GUTTER (VALLEY)	15	LIN FT
36	650A-000	TOPSOIL	180	CU YD
37	652A-100	SEEDING	1	ACRE
38	654A-001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	1,600	SQ YD
39	656A-010	MULCHING	1	ACRE
40	665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	ACRE
41	665B-001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	TON
42	665E-000	POLYETHYLENE	500	SQ YD
43	665J-002	SILT FENCE	2,300	LIN FT
44	665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	2,300	LIN FT

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 199.00	\$ 4,378.00
\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00
\$ 146.00	\$ 2,190.00
\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 93,500.00
\$ 172.00	\$ 6,880.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00
\$ 325.00	\$ 8,775.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
\$ 9.50	\$ 15,200.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 13,800.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00

40

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00
\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 93,500.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 5,900.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 13,800.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 115.00	\$ 2,530.00
\$ 135.00	\$ 4,860.00
\$ 82.00	\$ 1,230.00
\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00
\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 115.00	\$ 97,750.00
\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
\$ 76.00	\$ 8,968.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 5,130.00
\$ 2,635.00	\$ 5,270.00
\$ 2,835.00	\$ 11,340.00
\$ 2,370.00	\$ 4,740.00
\$ 1,652.00	\$ 8,260.00
\$ 4,920.00	\$ 9,840.00
\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00
\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 13,800.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 104.00	\$ 2,288.00
\$ 118.00	\$ 4,248.00
\$ 64.50	\$ 967.50
\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 102,000.00
\$ 2,640.00	\$ 105,600.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 8,260.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00
\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00
\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00
\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00
\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 6.80	\$ 10,880.00
\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 6.50	\$ 14,950.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT	
			QUANTITY	UNIT
45	665P-005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	1	EACH
46	665Q-002	WATTLE	125	LIN FT
47	680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LUMP SUM
48	703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	439	SQ FT
49	710A-165	CLASS 10, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK (TYPE XI BACKGROUND, FLUORESCENT)	40	SQ FT
50	710B-021	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 U CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2", 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	56	LIN FT
51	740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	118	SQ FT
52	740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	100	EACH
53	740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	50	EACH
54	740F-001	BARRICADES, TYPE II	4	EACH
55	740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONE	50	EACH
56	750B-651	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY WITH ONE, DECORATIVE LED, 1000 WATT EQUIVALENT LUMINAIRE	39	EACH
57	750C-010	POLE FOUNDATION, ROADWAY (CONCRETE)	39	EACH
58	750D-200	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX,TYPE 1	45	EACH
59	750E-113	CONDUIT, 1 1/4 INCH, RIGID NONMETALLIC	50	LIN FT
60	750F-026	CONDUCTOR, #2 AWG	200	LIN FT
61	750G-010	COMBINED DUCT AND CABLE, 2 #6 AWG/ 1 #6 AWG GND	3,450	LIN FT
62	750H-005	SERVICE POLE	1	EACH
63	750I-015	LIGHTING CONTROL CENTER	1	EACH
64	756A-022	4" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1 LINE, TYPE 5 INSTALLATION	230	LIN FT
TOTAL BASE BID				

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 16.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
\$ 15.50	\$ 6,804.50
\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00
\$ 21.00	\$ 2,478.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 2,557.50	\$ 99,742.50
\$ 1,320.00	\$ 51,480.00
\$ 660.00	\$ 29,700.00
\$ 13.20	\$ 660.00
\$ 4.95	\$ 990.00
\$ 13.20	\$ 45,540.00
\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
\$ 34,650.00	\$ 34,650.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 12,650.00
	\$ 851,801.00

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 16.00	\$ 7,024.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 27.00	\$ 1,512.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 2,675.00	\$ 104,325.00
\$ 1,380.00	\$ 53,820.00
\$ 690.00	\$ 31,050.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 48,300.00
\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 36,225.00	\$ 36,225.00
\$ 58.00	\$ 13,340.00
	\$ 887,096.00

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00
\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 10,536.00
\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00
\$ 48.00	\$ 2,688.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 3,540.00
\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00
\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00
\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 2,790.00	\$ 108,810.00
\$ 1,440.00	\$ 56,160.00
\$ 720.00	\$ 32,400.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 51,750.00
\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00
	\$ 925,399.00

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
\$ 13.80	\$ 1,725.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 2,634.00
\$ 24.04	\$ 961.60
\$ 10.80	\$ 604.80
\$ 27.50	\$ 3,245.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 2,790.00	\$ 108,810.00
\$ 1,440.00	\$ 56,160.00
\$ 720.00	\$ 32,400.00
\$ 14.40	\$ 720.00
\$ 5.40	\$ 1,080.00
\$ 14.40	\$ 49,680.00
\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00
	\$ 951,811.90

*Alabama Grading & Excavation, LLC - Line Items No . 13, 17, 21, and 27 totals corrected due to math error.

To the best of our knowledge, these bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations.

Charles E Wright

Charles Wright, P.E., Alabama Registration No. 19078